☑ 001/004

Docket No.: 0119.0025US1

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Franz Auer 4) Johannes Holzl 2) Werner Ihm 5) Rudolf Werkstetter 3) Peter Schwelle	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Agfa-Gevaert Aktiengesellschaft Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 1) Sept. 13, 2005: 2) Aug. 31, 2005 (cont) Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: City: Leverkusen State: Country: Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/233,460 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: J. Grant Houston Internal Address: Houston Eliseeva LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4 Militia Drive Suite 4	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Lexington</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>02421</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 781-863-9991 Fax Number: 781-863-9931 Email Address: grant.houston@ghme.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502233</u> Authorized User Name <u>J. Grant Houston</u>
9. Signature: Signature J. Grant Houston Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Application No. 11/233,460

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

Continuation of Section 3

Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):

Execution Date(s): 3) Sept. 14, 2005; 4) Aug. 26, 2005; and 5) Sept. 12, 2005

PATENT REEL: 018343 FRAME: 0436

→ ASSIGN+OURERROR

MU04011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Franz Auer of Haselbacherstr. 11, 84056 Rottenburg, Werner Ihm of Am Haning 14, 84424 Isen, Peter Schwelle of Westendstr. 37, 82362, Johannes Holzl of Bohmerwaldstr. 28, 85630 Grasbrunn and Rudolf Werkstetter of Josef-Engl-Str. 3, 84567 Perach, all in Germany, respectively have made (a) certain new and useful invention(s) as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "DEVICE FOR READING OUT X-RAY INFORMATION STORED IN A PHOSPHOR PLATE", serial no. 11/233, 460 filed on Sept. 22, 2005 the hereinafter named assignee or its nominees being hereby authorized to insert the said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained;

AND WHEREAS, Agfa-Gevaert Aktiengesellschaft, D-51373 Leverkusen, Germany, a corporation organised under the laws of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in other countries in and to said invention(s) and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of other countries which may be obtained for said invention(s);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations herein acknowledged, we do each of us hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Agfa-Gevaert Aktiengesellschaft, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions whether joint or sole disclosed in said application for Letters Patent and in and to any and all divisional, continuation or reissue applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any foreign country (i.e. other than the United States) that may be filed for said invention(s) with the right to claim the priority under the Paris Convention of said United States application for Letter Patents and in and to any and all United States and foreign Patent that may be granted on the foregoing applications;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we do hereby agree with the said assignees that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation or reissued Letters Patent of the United States and in making application for and obtaining Letters Patent of any foreign country on said invention(s) as referred to herein before, and in enforcing any rights or choices in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing convenant and agreement shall bind assignor(s) and the assignee(s);

MU04011

PATENT

And we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said inventions to Agfa-Gevaert Aktiengesellschaft, its legal representatives, successors or assigns as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent in the United States in and to the invention covered thereby.

13. September 2005 Variante Werner Ih

Date 14. Soplanker 2005 Johannes Holzl - Date

Rudolf Werkstetter - Date 2005